

May 21, 2019

The Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip ID: THYROCARE

The Listing Department

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 539871

Dear Sir,

Subject: Commencement of operation on tender awarded by Municipal Corporation of Greater

Mumbai for availing laboratory investigative services "Aapli Chikitsa".

We wish to intimate that we had participated in the tender floated by Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (the "MCGM") for outsourcing of laboratory investigative services "Aapli Chikitsa", and we have now received a letter from MCGM informing us that our tender has been accepted by them.

We have been, vide the terms of the acceptance letter, authorized to provide laboratory investigative services "Aapli Chikitsa" over a period of 4 years from the commencement of operations, to the MCGM affiliated hospitals and clinics in Western Suburban Zone and City Zone of Mumbai. The total contract cost of the tender to be executed over the period of 4 years is Rs. 532.27 million, with an assurance of about 60% of total samples test per year.

The Company has since complied with the terms and conditions as enumerated in the acceptance letter, and is poised to commence the operation on tender awarded by Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai for availing laboratory investigative services "Aapli Chikitsa" within next 30 days.

This intimation of commencement of operation is filed with the exchanges and is also being made available on the website of the Company at <a href="https://www.thyrocare.com">www.thyrocare.com</a>

This is for your information

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Thyrocare Technologies Limited

Ramjee Dorai

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

